AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Muoeeting Date Agenda Item Number
5/20/ 5
)/Z()/Vlr Open Agenda Special Osder Requeslt L
___Yes _X_No __Yes _X_No

Second Amendment o Charter School Agreement with Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc.

REQUESTED ACTHON: I

Approve the %u,oncl Amendment 1o the Charter School Agreement with Paragon Academy of Technology,

Inc., on behall of Paragon Academy of Technology — 5381,
HUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: I

Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, on behall of Paragon Academy of
Technology -- 5381, desires to exercise s right under Section 1002.331(2)(b). Florida Statutes, (o amend
its Charter School Agreement to expand the grade levels of the charter school for the 2014-2015 school
year and subscquent years,

A copy ul all auppmimg, documents is available at the Charter Schools Management/Support Department
on the 12" floor of the K.C.W. Administration Center.

A copy of all supporting documents is available online via the Broward County Public Schools eAgenda at:
hitp://eagendald.broward .k 12.11.us/cgi-bin/WebObjects/c Agenda.

This Sccond Amendment has been approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General
Counsel. '

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS; J

L2 Goal L High Quality Instruction
oloal 2 Continuous boprovement
X »Goal 3 FEffective Communicalion

FINANCIAL IMPACT: |

There 1s no financial impact (o the District.

EXTUBTES: {Eish) ]

*  Execulive Summary
* Second Amendment to Charter School Agreement with Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc.

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADBITIONAL INFORMATION:

Jody Perry 754-321-2135
APPROVED

{bor CHcial School Board Records Office {nd )/ Namar Fhone

THE SCHOOL BOARD BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Leslie M. Brown
Chief Porifolio Servicdd Officer

Portfolio Services .
MAY 2 ¢ }ﬂl)&
&

Approved in Open Board Meeling on:

liy: 7 School Board Chair

[2 ) ,
Lorm #:E18Y L-““/ \M

Rovised 12/12
RWRILNMBIIPIR S:jc




EXECUTIVLE SUMMARY
Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc.
Paragon Academy of Technology

Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc., desites to amend ils charler agreement by
expanding its grade levels served to include grades 9-12 for school year 2014-2015 and
subsequenl years.

Section 1002.331(2)(b) Florida Statutes, states “A 1ligh-Performing charter school is
authorized to:

[xpand grade levels within kindergarten through grade 12 to add grades not
already served if any annual enrollment increase resulting from grade level expansion is
within the imit established in paragraph (a).

On August 0, 2012, the Florida Department of Education notified Paragon Academy of
Technology, Inc., of s verification that Paragon Academy of Technology meets the
criteria for high-performing charter school status. The governing board of Paragon
Academy of Technology has requested the inclusion of expanded grade levels served to
align with Section 1002.331, Florida Statutes and its high-performing status.

The original agreement with Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc., was approved at the
June 21, 2005 Regular School Board Meeting, tem 1-17. On July 24, 2012, the Charter
Agreement was amended to change the location of the school, Regular School Board
Meeting, ltem FE-4.

Paragon Academy of Technology is tocated in District 1.

The governing board members ol Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc., reside in
Broward County.



Paragon Academy of Technology 5381
Second Amendment to Charter School Agreement

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER SCHOOL

This Second Amendment igfthe CHARTER AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of

this _Z20™  dayof _Mgdf 2014, by and between:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
a body corporate operating and existing under the laws of the State of Florida
[hereinafter referred to as “Sponsor™],
and having its principal place of business located at
600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

and

Paragon Academy of Technology, Inc,
a FFlorida not-for-profit organization [’hcwinaftu relerred to as “School”],
and having its ?unclpal place of business located at
502 N. 28" Avenue, Hollywood, 'L, 33020

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Charter School Agreement (*Agreement”) on or
about July 1, 2005, which incorporates by reference the SCHOOL’s Charter School Application
wherein the School was authorized to operate a charter middle school, 6-8 school, known as
“Paragon Academy of T'echnology” in Broward County, Florida, and the Agreement was revised
by a First Amendment to Agreement on July 24, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the School has achieved status as High Performing as designated by the
I'lorida Department of Education;

WHEREAS, the School is permitted under Section 1002.331(2), Florida Statutes to
expand its grades of service; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.B.4 of the Agreement permits the amendment of the Agreement
during its term through mutual agreement of the parties, provided such modifications are agreed
to in writing and executed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and
terms herein set forth, the parties agree as follows:

1.01  Recitals: The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated
within this Charter by reference.

1.02 Amendments: The Agreement shall be amended to permit the School to operate a
Grades 6-12 charter school.




Paragon Academy of Technology 5381
Second Amendment to Charter School Agreement

1.03  Order of Precedence Among Agreement Docaments:  In the event of a
conflict between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the
provisions of the following documents shall {ake precedence m this order:

(a) This Second Amendment to the Charler Agreement; then
(b) First Amendment to the Charter Agreement; then

(c) The Charter Agreement; then

(d)  The Charter Application

1.04 QOther Provisions, as Amended, Remain in Force: Except as expressly
provided herein, all other portions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.

1.05  Authority Each person signing the Second Amendment to the Agreement on
behalf of either patty individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this
Second Amendment to the Agreement,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to

Charter School Agreement as of the day and year first above written.



Paragon Academy of Technology 5381
Second Amendment to Charter School Agreement

FOR THE SCHOOL
(Corporate Secal) i’mdwl uuh ) log:,y, Inc.
Attest: o by: Pam Hackett, Chairman
Secretary Name and Title

\hs w QY -

Wilness

STATE OF morté'a

COUNTY OF Bpwavd

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of April, 2014, by

Yam @QM@H“ of “ara §oN AcaAemgoﬁ%chnol@y

Name of Person on behalf of

the Governing Entity

He/She took an oath and is personally known_to me or has produced as

identiﬁcation.

My o m@!ﬁ%wﬂ EXPUSHAIE MANNING

d N Notary Public - State of Foria
SEAES R |
L i 3 Slg:,nalule Notary Public

My commission expires:

Mav 27 018

Punted Na,me of Notcny Public™



(Corporate %cal)

ATTEST:

“Robert W. Runcie
Superintendent of Schools

Paragon Academy of Technology 5381
Second Amendment to Charter School Agreement

FOR THE SPONSOR

THE SCHOOIL BOARD OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA




